www.littelfuse.com © 2012 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
Rev: 080112
LF Series Class cc/cd and midget (10x38 mm) Fuse blocks
600 V
Ordering Information (Class CC and Midget 30 A)
Am
p
Ra
ti
n
g
Po
le
s Class CC ORDERING NUMBER Midget ORDERING NUMBER
Connector
Type TORQUE WIRE
RANGE WIRE TYPE BASE
TEMP
Cover
ordering
Number**Non-DIN* DINR Non-DIN* DINR
30
1 L60030C1C l60030c1cdinr L60030M1C l60030M1cdinr
Box Lug 4.0 N-m
(35 in-lbs) 6-14 AWG CU Solid /
Stranded 125˚C SPL0012 L60030C2C l60030c2cdinr L60030M2C l60030M2cdinr
3 L60030C3C l60030c3cdinr L60030M3C l60030M3cdinr
30
1 L60030C1PQ l60030c1pqdinr L60030M1PQ l60030M1pqdinr
Pressure Plate
w/Q.C. Terminal
2.3 N-m
(20 in-lbs) 10-14 AWG CU Solid /
Stranded 125˚C SPL0012 L60030C2PQ l60030c2pqdinr L60030M2PQ l60030M2pqdinr
3 L60030C3PQ l60030c3pqdinr L60030M3PQ l60030M3pqdinr
30
1 L60030C1SQ l60030c1sqdinr L60030M1SQ l60030M1sqdinr
Screw
w/Q.C. Terminal
2.3 N-m
(20 in-lbs) 10-14 AWG CU Solid /
Stranded 125˚C SPL0012 L60030C2SQ l60030c2sqdinr L60030M2SQ l60030M2sqdinr
3 L60030C3SQ l60030c3sqdinr L60030M3SQ l60030M3sqdinr
Description
The Littelfuse Class CC, CD and midget blocks offer
generous space savings and enhanced value. DIN rail
mounting and universal mounting holes are all available.

allowing ganging for any number of poles
•	 Covers available for all amperages to enhance safety
Ordering Information (Class CD 60 A)
Amp
Rating Poles ORDERING
Number
Connector
Type TORQUE WIRE RANGE WIRE TYPE BASE TEMP
RATING
DIN Rail
Mount INDICATION
COVer
ordering
number**
60
1 LFC600601CID
Box Lug
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU-AL Solid /
Stranded
125˚C • • LFC60060FBC2 LFC600602CID
3 LFC600603CID
*  Gangable
**Covers sold individually. One cover needed for each pole.
    Note: Quick Connect Terminals are rated at 20 A
Specifications